The Council is also exposed to interest rate risk to the extent that it holds funds on demand, at call or in
floating interest rate instruments as part of cash and cash equivalent balances and the managed funds
portfolio.

The policy governing management of the managed funds places restrictions on how the funds may be
invested, and the amount of exposure to interest rates from funds held at call and on a floating rate basis.
Council invests surplus funds with Council-approved financial institutions, and holds sufficient funds on
call as part of its cash management procedures.

The following table discloses the impact of a movement of plus and minus 100 basis points in interest rates
applicable to those instruments.

137ANNUAL REPORT 2023

Financial Statements

Council Agenda -  25 October 2023 - MATTERS FOR CONSIDERATION

194

Sensitivity to Interest Rate Risk
20222023COUNCIL

Other
Equity

-100bps
Profit

-100bps

Other
Equity

+100bps
Profit

+100bps

Other
Equity

-100bps
Profit

-100bps

Other
Equity

+100bps
Profit

+100bps$000s

FINANCIAL
LIABILITIES

   -   1,335   -   (1,261)   -   (1,475)   -   1,475Borrowings

   -   1,335   -   (1,261)   -   (1,475)   -   1,475

TOTAL
SENSITIVITY TO
INTEREST RATE
RISK

20222023GROUP

Other
Equity

-100bps
Profit

-100bps

Other
Equity

+100bps
Profit

+100bps

Other
Equity

-100bps
Profit

-100bps

Other
Equity

+100bps
Profit

+100bps$000s

FINANCIAL
LIABILITIES

   -   1,470   -   (1,470)   -   (1,630)   -   1,630Borrowings

   1,797   -   3,655   -   949   -   5,204   -
Derivatives - hedge
accounted

   -   1,142   -   1,993   -   1,224   -   1,860

Derivatives -
non-hedge
accounted

   1,797   2,612   3,655   523   949   (406)   5,204   3,490

TOTAL
SENSITIVITY TO
INTEREST RATE
RISK

OTAGO REGIONAL COUNCIL138

Financial Statements

Council Agenda -  25 October 2023 - MATTERS FOR CONSIDERATION

195

25. Equity Price Risk
 Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a
result of changes in market prices. The Group is exposed to equity securities price risk on its investments held in
publicly traded securities.

The following information discloses the Group’s exposure and sensitivity to equity price risk.

Exposure to Equity Price Risk
Group

2022
Group

2023
Council